
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:635
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
LPG AGENCIES AT SARANGARH IN M.P.
P.R. KHUTE

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): the number of LPG agencies allotted in the Sarangarh District of Madhya Pradesh;

(b): the number of agencies allotted to SC/ST out of them; and

(c): the number of LPG agencies proposed to be set up in Sarangarh district of Madhya Pradesh in the next few years?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)
(a): At present there is no LPG distributorship at Sarangarh in Distt. Raigarh of Madhya Pradesh.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): M/s Indian Oil Corporation Limited has advertised one LPG distributorship in Sarangarh in Distt. Raigarh of Madhya Pradesh.
Presently Dealer Selection Boards have been dissolved. It generally takes 6 to 12 months for commissioning of the dealerships/distributorships from the date of interview.
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